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October 2021September 27, 2021 - 
October 3, 2021
Monday, September 27

Wednesday, September 29
9:00am - 12:00pm Ascend Workshop
1:30pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Liberty Utilities  (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
2:00pm - 3:00pm Flinn Brown Workshop on Rural Economic 
Development - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, October 1

Tuesday, September 28
9:00am - 12:00pm Ascend Workshop

Thursday, September 30
9:00am - 12:00pm Line Siting Interviews - Madison Doyle

Saturday, October 2

Sunday, October 3
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October 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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November 2021October 4, 2021 - 
October 10, 2021
Monday, October 4

9:00am - 5:00pm APS Rate Case

Wednesday, October 6
8:00am - 9:00am NARUC Washington Action Program  
9:00am - 5:15pm APS Rate Case 

Friday, October 8
7:00am - 10:00am SPEAKING @ G&T Cooperatives (Arizona-Sonora 
Desert Museum 2021 N Kinney Rd. Tucson, AZ 85602) - Madison Doyle
9:00am - 12:00pm UA Foundation Board Meeting

Tuesday, October 5
9:00am - 5:00pm APS Rate Case 

Thursday, October 7
8:30am - 10:00am Carondelet Board meeting 
11:00am - 11:30am INTERVIEW w/ Bloomberg News RE: 
Explanation on Vote in APS Rate Case & Financial Health of Utility 
& Clean Energy Transition
3:00pm - 4:00pm MEETING W/ Eastern Arizona Counties RE: 4FRI 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Saturday, October 9
12:00pm - 1:00pm SPEAKING @ Flinn Brown Leadership Program 
(Flinn Foundation ) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Sunday, October 10
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October 2021
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November 2021October 11, 2021 - 
October 17, 2021
Monday, October 11

8:00am - 9:00am MEETING w/ Pima County Supervisor Rex Scott 

Wednesday, October 13
10:00am - 3:00pm Tucson Hispanic Chamber of Commerce - 
Hispanic Market Outlook 2021

Friday, October 15
2:00pm - 3:00pm TOUR Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints
Mesa Arizona Temple Grand Reopening & Dedication w/ ACC 
Commissioner Justin Olson

Tuesday, October 12
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(virtual)
10:00am - 2:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ 4FRI meeting RE: Arizona
Forest Restoration & Biomass - Lea Márquez Peterson

Thursday, October 14
9:00am - 9:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ NextEra Energy RE: Green 
Hydrogen (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ the Office of 
Superintendent Kathy Hoffman & Arizona Department of 
Education RE: Broadband Development & Technology

Saturday, October 16

Sunday, October 17



4 3/23/2022 8:36 AMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

October 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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November 2021October 18, 2021 - 
October 24, 2021
Monday, October 18

6:30pm - 8:30pm DINNER hosted by WIEB (WIRAB conference) ( 
Del Frisco’s Double Eagle Steakhouse, located at 901 Bayfront Court, 
Suite 105, San Diego, California.   Del Frisco’s Double Eagle Steakhouse, 
located at 901 Bayfront Court, Suite 105, San Diego, California)

Wednesday, October 20

Friday, October 22
3:00pm - 4:00pm MEETING w/Tucson Mayor Regina Romero

Tuesday, October 19
8:00am - 9:30am SPEAKING @ National Minority Supplier 
Diversity Council

Thursday, October 21
10:00am - 11:00am INTERVIEW RE: Area Code Dialing (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
12:25pm - 5:25pm Arizona Judicial Council Meeting (Flagstaff, 
Arizona, United States)

Saturday, October 23

Sunday, October 24
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October 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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November 2021October 25, 2021 - 
October 31, 2021
Monday, October 25

8:30am - 9:15am VIRTUAL Preparation call for NARUC hydrogen 
regulation panel on 11/10 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8115266818?pwd=Z0RMMVk5VHJqSUpSU
k1xTEdrOWNTUT09) - Kiera Zitelman
10:00am - 10:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Kinder Morgan RE: 
storage - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, October 27
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, October 29
12:00pm - 1:00pm INTERVIEW w/ Bill Buckmaster (KVOI)

Tuesday, October 26
10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, October 28
11:30am - 1:30pm Oro Valley State of Town 
3:30pm - 4:00pm Arizona Finance Authority
4:15pm - 5:15pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Energy Blockchain 
Consortium RE: Sustainability/ Green Energy (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Saturday, October 30

Sunday, October 31
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December 2021November 1, 2021 - 
November 7, 2021
Monday, November 1

Wednesday, November 3
9:30am - 12:00pm Staff meeting 

Friday, November 5
4:00pm - 4:30pm INTERVIEW w/ Arizona Family TV

Tuesday, November 2
9:00am - 4:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, November 4
8:00am - 10:00am Carondelet Board meeting 
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WRA RE: SRP Coolidge 
Expansion (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Saturday, November 6

Sunday, November 7
12:00am NARUC conference  (Louisville)
5:00pm - 6:30pm NARUC Welcome Reception (2nd Floor Ballroom 
Foyer.)
5:00pm - 5:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/Jonathan Make (Warren 
Communications News) RE: Diversity Committee
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December 2021November 8, 2021 - 
November 14, 2021
Monday, November 8

NARUC conference  (Louisville)
7:30am - 8:30am NARUC Committee on International Relations - 
Zoom Link (Room Omsted 4 or Zoom Link: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7311701535#success) - Erin Hammel
3:30pm - 5:00pm Solar Energy Industries Association  (Old Louisville
Room at Omni Louisville Hotel, 400 South 2nd Street, Louisville KY, 
40202)
5:00pm - 6:00pm DINNER hosted by Advanced Energy Economy

Wednesday, November 10
12:00am NARUC conference  (Louisville)

7:00am - 8:30am SPEAKING @ NARUC Panel RE: Hydrogen energy

Friday, November 12
8:00am - 3:00pm Flinn Brown Convention
3:00pm - 3:45pm CALL w/ Water Utility Association RE: Updates

Tuesday, November 9
NARUC conference  (Louisville)

5:30pm - 7:30pm RECEPTION hosted by NARUC President 
Kjellander 

Thursday, November 11
Veteran's Day (United States)

Saturday, November 13

Sunday, November 14
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December 2021November 15, 2021 - 
November 21, 2021
Monday, November 15

9:00am - 10:00am VIRTUAL BRIEFING w/ SRP RE: Coolidge 
Expansion Project (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Robertson Josh C
10:00am - 4:00pm Winter Preparedness Meeting - Lea Márquez 
Peterson

Wednesday, November 17
9:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Global Water/ Rincon 
11:30am - 1:30pm Nawbo luncheon 

Friday, November 19
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board 
meeting 
10:00am - 10:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Pinal Energy RE: Carl 
Icahn's Interaction w/ SWG Board of Directors - Daniel Schwiebert
11:00am - 11:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ APS Director of 
Resource Procurement Jill Freret RE: Resource Adequacy, 
Solar/Storage PPAs  - Daniel Schwiebert
4:00pm - 5:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Vanium RE: Cyber Security

Tuesday, November 16
11:00am - 12:30pm Energy Transition Academy (live)
3:45pm - 4:30pm SPEAKING @ SAHBA online 

Thursday, November 18
11:00am - 12:30pm Energy Transition Academy (Recorded)
1:00pm - 2:00pm MEETING w/ ACC Executive Director Matt 
Neubert RE: ACC Updates (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
4:00pm - 4:30pm MEETING w/ Kinder Morgan RE: Updates 
(Starbucks - 3001 North Swan Tucson, AZ 85712) - Andy Jacobs

Saturday, November 20

Sunday, November 21
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November 2021
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December 2021November 22, 2021 - 
November 28, 2021
Monday, November 22

Wednesday, November 24

Friday, November 26

Tuesday, November 23

Thursday, November 25
Thanksgiving Day (United States)

Saturday, November 27

Sunday, November 28
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November 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

December 2021November 29, 2021 - 
December 5, 2021
Monday, November 29

1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ TEP & Fortis RE: Company 
Update (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
3:00pm - 3:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SRP RE: Deregulation 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Robertson Josh C

Wednesday, December 1
9:00am - 12:00pm Distributed Demand-Side Resource Aggregation
Tariff Workshop - Madison Doyle

Friday, December 3
8:30am - 11:45am Energy Storage Association Annual Conference 
& Expo (Phoenix Convention Center 100 North Third Street Phoenix, AZ
85004-2231)
2:30pm - 3:30pm MEETING w/ Buchanan Davis RE: Meet & Greet, 
Discussion of Priorities (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Tuesday, November 30
11:00am - 12:30pm Energy Transition Academy
3:00pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Lincoln Davies Re: 
Regional Electricity System Governance Discussion 
(https://osu.zoom.us/j/96033731211?pwd=YkZKUDFCd2J0eGhUR1BEYj
h1TTB2QT09) - Davies, Lincoln

Thursday, December 2
8:00am - 10:00am Carondelet Board meeting 
11:00am - 12:30pm Energy Transition Academy RE: Policy 
Response & Action on the Energy Transition
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWG RE: Upcoming Rate 
Case Filing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
3:00pm - 5:00pm Tucson State of the City 

Saturday, December 4

Sunday, December 5
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30 31

January 2022December 6, 2021 - 
December 12, 2021
Monday, December 6

Wednesday, December 8

Friday, December 10
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board 
meeting 
11:30am - 1:30pm IWF Annual Holiday Luncheon  (Hermosa inn)

Tuesday, December 7
11:00am - 12:30pm Energy Transition Academy (recorded)

Thursday, December 9
9:00am - 9:30am SPEAKING @ Breakfast Presentation on Energy 
Production and Infrastructure Development
11:00am - 12:30pm Energy Transition Academy (live)

Saturday, December 11

Sunday, December 12
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December 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

January 2022December 13, 2021 - 
December 19, 2021
Monday, December 13

9:00am - 9:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ PIRG RE: TE (Teams) - 
Madison Doyle
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWEEP RE: TE 
Amendments (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, December 15
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, December 17

Tuesday, December 14
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(virtual)
10:00am - 2:00pm Supplier Diversity Summit

Thursday, December 16
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Saturday, December 18

Sunday, December 19
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December 2021
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30 31

January 2022December 20, 2021 - 
December 26, 2021
Monday, December 20

Wednesday, December 22

Friday, December 24
Christmas Eve (United States)
Christmas Holiday (Observed) (United States)

Tuesday, December 21

Thursday, December 23

Saturday, December 25

Sunday, December 26
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December 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

January 2022December 27, 2021 - 
January 2, 2022
Monday, December 27

Wednesday, December 29

Friday, December 31
New Year's Day (Observed) (United States)
New Year's Eve (United States)

Tuesday, December 28

Thursday, December 30

Saturday, January 1

Sunday, January 2


